(MCA) Appendix 24 section 2405(b)(1) and section 2406(d). Should the MCA 

change, hours reflected herein shall be commensurate with the MCA, unless 

otherwise negotiated. 

22.10 Notwithstanding Article 10.13, fire protection employees will define fifteen (15) 

days to be one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours.